PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3378825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL PETERS	05/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MED PERFECT, INC.	
Street Address:	42 MAPLE AVENUE, SUITE 1A	
City:	ROCKAWAY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07866	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8143553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-243-7902 **Email:** ip@lawfirm.ms

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH FEATHERMAN Address Line 1: 3 BECKER FARM ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29944-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH FEATHERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Featherman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Peters to Med Perfect#page1.tif

PATENT 503332207 REEL: 035767 FRAME: 0911

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Peters, (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a residence at 187

S. Highwood Ave., Glen Rock, New Jersey 07452, is a listed inventor of United States

Patent No. 8,143,553 titled "Portable Sterilizing Towel Warmer" ("IP Asset");

AND WHEREAS, Med Perfect, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a New Jersey

corporation with a having place of business at 42 Maple Avenue, Suite 1A, Rockaway,

New Jersey 07866 is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the IP Asset;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective nunc pro tunc on the date

on which such IP Asset was first filed with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and

assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the IP Asset, for all countries, jurisdictions,

and political entities of the world.

THE ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed

a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which

may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the

foregoing rights conveyed herein;

THE ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire

right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute

any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this

instrument to the Assignee on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

MICHAEL PETERS

An individual

- Maria

ASSIGNEE

MED PERFECT, INC.

By:

Matthew DeFranco, Owner

Data.

ate: .5 /

Page - 1 - of 1

PATENT

REEL: 035767 FRAME: 0912